
2014-2015 FSBA NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
 

CHAIR: Joie Cadle, FSBA Immediate Past President Orange 
County School Board 
445 West Amelia Street Orlando, FL 32801 
407/376-0191-C 
407/317-3236-SBO 
407/317-3242-SBF 
joie.cadle@ocps.net 

 
REGION I - PANHANDLE 

 

Georgia “Joy” Bowen 
Leon County 
2505 Fritz Lane 
Tallahassee, FL 32304 
850/575-5114-H 
850/694-2367-C 
850/487-7110-SBO 
850/414-5194-SBF 
jbowen91@comcast.net 

 
Brenda Carlton 
Taylor County 
7055 Puckett Road 
Perry, FL 32348 
850/371-1061-C 
850/524-7454-H 
850/584-1464-W 
850/838-2500-SBO 
850/835-2501-SBF 
brenda.carlton@taylor.k12.fl.
us  

Alternate: 
Bill Slayton 
Escambia County 
75 North Pace Boulevard 
Pensacola, FL 32505 
850/221-9996-C 
850/469-6258-SBO 
850/469-6273-SBF 
bslayton@escambia.k12.fl.us 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REGION II - CROWN 

 

Patricia Deutschman 
Citrus County 
5136 South Pointe Drive 
Inverness, FL 34450 352/344-
4746-H 
352/344-3463-B 
352/212-5902-C 
352/726-1931-SBO 
352/249-2112-SBF 
deutschmanp@citrus.k12.fl.us 

 
Beverly Slough 
St. Johns County 
341 West Adelaide Drive 
St. Johns, FL 32259 
904/287-7744-H 
904/287-3081-HF 
904/210-7289-C 
904/547-7506-SBO 
904/547-7515-SBF 
sloughb@stjohns.k12.fl.us 

Alternate: 
Jerry Taylor 
Suwannee County 
14512 – 48th Street 
Live Oak, FL 32060 
386/362-4720-H 
386/647-4600-SBO 
386/364-2635-SBF 
taylorj@suwannee.k12.fl.us 
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REGION III - WEST CENTRAL 
 

Donna Howerton 
Highlands County 
4502 US Highway 98 
Sebring, FL 33876 
863/655-0282-H 
863/385-2521-B 
863/381-2664-C 
863/471-5565-SBO 
863/471-5622-SBF 
howertod@highlands.k12.fl.u
s 

 
Cathleen Morgan 
Lee County 
2855 Colonial Boulevard 
Fort Myers, FL 33966 
239/947-4755-H/HF 
239/357-3371-C 
239/337-8303-SBO 
239/337-8649-SBF 
CathleenOM@leeschools.net 

Alternate:  
Carol Cook 
Pinellas County 
2131 Long Bow Lane 
Clearwater, FL 33764 
727/507-4253-H 
727/214-4100-C 
727/588-6300-SBO 
727/588-6477-SBF 
cookc@pcsb.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REGION IV - EAST CENTRAL 
 

Candace Lankford 
Volusia County 
330 Lake Winnemissett Drive 
DeLand, FL 32724 
386/734-1082-H 
386/736-1545-HF 
386/734-7190-SBO 
386/734-2842-SBF 
cclankfo@volusia.k12.fl.us 

 
Amy Lockhart 
Seminole County 
400 E. Lake Mary Boulevard 
Sanford, FL 32773 
407/340-9369-C 
407/320-0371-SBO 
407/320-0281-SBF 
amy_lockhart@scps.k12.fl.us 

Alternate: 
Nancy Robbinson 
Orange County 
445 West Amelia Street 
Orlando, FL 32801 
407/310-9194-C 
407/317-3236-SBO 
407/317-3242-SBF 
Nancy.Robbinson@ocps.net 
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REGION V - SOUTH 
 

Roy Terry 
Collier County 
5775 Osceola Trail 
Naples, FL 34109 
239/304.3216-H 
239/450.8501-C 
239/377.0485-SBO 
239/377.0486-SBF 
terryro@collierschools.com 

 
Patricia Carroll 
Collier County 
5775 Osceola Trail 
Naples, FL 34109 
239/774.4731-H 
239/370.0868-C 
239/377.0485-SBO 
239/377.0486-SBF 
carrolpa@collierschools.com 

Alternate: 
VACANT 

 

 

CODE: 
 
H=Home 
HF=Home Fax 
C=Cell 
B=Business 
BF=Business Fax 
SBO=School Board Office 
SBF=School Board Office Fax 

 
12/12/13 
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